Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

NIN E1'EEN'fH LEGISLArrURE 

01-' THE 

STATE OF 

P MH:mD AT I'l'S SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEIJ Olll 

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY 01' MARCH, ONE 'fHOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

A'UGUSTA: 

SlIIl'l'H & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO 'rHE STATE. 

1839. 



48 MARS HILL ROAD.-WALDO BANK.-INDIANS. 

Cilaptel' 46 •. 

\ Resolve fOl' the pl'eservation and repair of the Mars Hill Road • 

./lppmved March 4, 1839, 

RESOLVED, That a sum not exceeding Twenty Five 
Hundred Dollars, be and hereby is appropriated fOf 
repairing the Mars Hill, or Military Road, between the 
towns of Lincoln and Houlton-and that the Governor: 
with the advice of the Council is hereby authorized to 
appoint an Agent to superintend the repairs of said Road. 

()baptcl" 41'. 

Resolve l'elative to the tax due from the Waldo Bank • 

./lPP1·oved ~lYIarch 4, 1839. 

RESOLvED,That the Attorney General of this State be 
and he hereby is authorized and directed to commence 
and prosecute to final judgment an action against the 
Waldo Bank for the recovery of the tax due from said 
Bank to the State on the first day of April A. D. 1838, 
and said suit may be commenced and prosecuted in any 
County in this State. 

Resolve fol' the payment of bounty to the Penobscot Indians upon agri­
cultural productions • 

./lppmved March 4, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid from the 
Treasury of the State to Henry Richardson Agent for the 
Penobscot tribe of Indians the sum of Three Hundred 
and Thirty-Four Dollars and Sixty-Nine cents, being the 
amount paid by said Agent to the Indians aforesaid for 
bounty upon agricultural productions. 


